2019 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
17-17 Q1 How old are you?
1 10 years old or younger 8 0.5
2 11 yearsold 196 12.1
3 12 yearsold 509 32.0
4 13 yearsold 539 34.3
5 14 yearsold 307 204
6 15 yearsold 9 0.6
7 16 years old or older 2 0.1
Missing 1
18-18 Q2 What is your sex?
1 Female 77 48.6
2 Male 788 514
Missing 6
19-19 Q3 In what grade are you?
1 6th grade 514 32.3
2 7th grade 539 33.6
3 8th grade 502 333
4 Ungraded or other grade 12 0.7
Missing 4
20-20 Q4 Are you Hispanic or Latino?
1 Yes 415 25.8
2 No 1,114 74.2
Missing 42
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
21-28 Q5 What is your race?
H 1 0.1
F 1 0.1
E 932 69.6
D 51 34
DE 7 04
C 205 131
C G 1 01
CE 38 25
CD 1 0.1
B 51 33
B E 18 12
BC 3 0.2
A 51 34
A E 11 0.7
A D 3 0.2
A DE 1 0.1
AC 13 0.8
ACE 7 0.5
A CD 1 0.1
A CDE 1 0.1
AB 2 0.1
AB E 1 0.1
ABCDE 2 0.1
ABCDEFGH 1 0.1
168
31-31 Q8 How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in acar?
1 Never 44 2.7
2 Rarely 42 27
3 Sometimes 95 5.7
4 Most of thetime 331 21.3
5 Always 1,045 67.6

Missing 14
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
32.32 Q9 Have you ever ridden in a car driven by someone who had been
drinking alcohol?
1 Yes 272 174
2 No 1,051 67.6
3 Not sure 233 150
Missing 15
33-33 Q10 Have you ever carried aweapon, such as agun, knife, or club?
1 Yes 292 18.9
2 No 1,271 811
Missing 8
35-35 Q12 Have you ever been bullied on school property?
1 Yes 497 31.9
2 No 1,066 68.1
Missing 8
36-36 Q13 Have you ever been electronically bullied?
1 Yes 316 204
2 No 1,243 79.6
Missing 12
37-37 Q14 Have you ever serioudly thought about killing yourself?
1 Yes 268 16.9
2 No 1,285 83.1
Missing 18
38-38 Q15 Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?
1 Yes 179 11.3
2 No 1,373 88.7
Missing 19
39-39 Q16 Have you ever tried to kill yourself?
1 Yes 99 6.1
2 No 1,456 93.9
Missing 16
40-40 Q17 Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?
1 Yes 81 53
2 No 1,427 94.7
Missing 63
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
a1-41 Q18 How old were you when you first tried cigarette smoking, even one or
two puffs?
1 | have never tried cigarette smoking, not even one or 1,411 94.8
two puffs
2 8 years old or younger 19 12
3 9yearsold 10 0.6
4 10 yearsold 11 0.7
5 11 yearsold 8 0.5
6 12 yearsold 17 11
7 13 yearsold or older 13 0.9
Missing 82
42-42 Q19 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
1 0 days 1,522 98.4
2 1lor2days 16 1.0
3 3to5days 5 0.3
4 6to 9 days 1 0.1
5 10to 19 days 0 0.0
6 20to 29 days 1 0.1
7 All 30 days 3 0.2
Missing 23
44-44 Q21 Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?
1 Yes 252 16.4
2 No 1,268 83.6
Missing 51
45-45 Q22 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic
vapor product?
1 0 days 1,391 935
2 1lor2days 51 34
3 3to5days 16 1.0
4 610 9 days 8 0.5
5 10to 19 days 11 0.8
6 20to 29 days 4 0.3
7 All 30 days 8 0.5
Missing 82
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L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
46-46 Q23 During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own electronic
vapor products?
1 | did not use any electronic vapor products during 1,381 934
the past 30 days
2 | bought them in a store such as a convenience store, 9 0.6
supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape
store
3 | got them on the Internet 3 0.2
4 | gave someone else money to buy them for me 14 1.0
5 | borrowed them from someone else 48 32
6 A person who can legally buy these products gave 8 0.6
them to me
7 | took them from a store or another person 2 0.1
8 | got them some other way 14 0.9
Missing 92
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing
47-47 Q24 tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products, such as
Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus?
1 0 days 1,525 98.5
2 1lor2days 11 0.6
3 3to5days 4 0.3
4 6to 9 days 2 0.1
5 10to 19 days 0 0.0
6 20 to 29 days 0 0.0
7 All 30 days 8 0.5
Missing 21
48-48 Q25 During the past 30 (jays on how many days did you smoke cigars,
cigarillos, or little cigars?
1 0 days 1,543 98.8
2 1lor2days 5 0.3
3 3to5days 3 0.2
4 6o 9 days 2 0.1
5 10to 19 days 0 0.0
6 20to 29 days 1 0.1
7 All 30 days 8 0.5
Missing 9
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L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
49-49 Q26 Have you ever had adrink of alcohol, other than afew sips?
1 Yes 224 155
2 No 1,211 845
Missing 136
50-50 Q27 How oIld were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than
afew sips?
1 | have never had adrink of acohol other than afew 1,215 84.3
sips
2 8 yearsold or younger 46 31
3 9yearsold 14 0.9
4 10 yearsold 29 20
5 11 yearsold 31 22
6 12 yearsold 50 34
7 13 yearsold or older 58 41
Missing 128
51-51 Q28 Have you ever used marijuana?
1 Yes 113 74
2 No 1,390 92.6
Missing 68
52-52 Q29 How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?
1 | have never tried marijuana 1,392 925
2 8 years old or younger 8 0.5
3 9yearsold 4 0.2
4 10 yearsold 10 0.6
5 11 yearsold 14 0.9
6 12 yearsold 36 2.3
7 13 yearsold or older 43 29
Missing 64
53.53 Q30 Have you ever taken prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told you to use it?
1 Yes 90 5.8
2 No 1,455 94.2
Missing 26
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
57-57 Q34 Have you ever had sexual intercourse?
1 Yes 103 6.7
2 No 1,436 93.3
Missing 32
64-64 Q41 During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physicaly active
for atotal of at least 60 minutes per day?
1 0 days 185 116
2 1day 115 7.2
3 2 days 184 11.9
4 3 days 214 13.8
5 4 days 165 10.8
6 5 days 172 11.2
7 6 days 134 9.0
8 7 days 372 244
Missing 30
On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or
66-66 Q43 computer games or use a computer for something that is not school
work?
1 | do not play video or computer games or use a 218 13.7
computer for something that is not school work
2 Less than 1 hour per day 238 15.2
3 1 hour per day 158 10.3
4 2 hours per day 262 17.2
5 3 hours per day 212 13.8
6 4 hours per day 172 11.0
7 5 or more hours per day 290 18.8
Missing 21
67-67 Q44 Inan average week vyhen you are in school, on how many days do you
go to physical education (PE) classes?
1 0 days 189 12.1
2 1day 48 31
3 2days 667 46.0
4 3days 389 253
5 4 days 38 24
6 5 days 178 11.1
Missing 62
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69-69 Q46 During the past 12 months, how many times did you have a concussion
from playing a sport or being physicaly active?
1 0 times 1,292 83.6
2 1ltime 118 7.8
3 2times 67 4.1
4 3times 28 18
5 4 or more times 43 27
Missing 23
71-71 Q48 On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?
1 4 or less hours 93 6.0
2 5 hours 122 8.1
3 6 hours 196 12.8
4 7 hours 320 21.2
5 8 hours 427 28.2
6 9 hours 258 17.0
7 10 or more hours 102 6.7
Missing 53
72.72 Q49 During the past 12 months, how would you describe your gradesin
school ?
1 Mostly A's 559 38.0
2 Mostly B's 516 35.2
3 Mostly C's 191 13.1
4 Mostly D's 30 20
5 Mostly F's 22 15
6 None of these grades 27 19
7 Not sure 123 8.3
Missing 103
73-73 Q50 Do you have any physical disabilities or long-term health problems?
1 Yes 100 6.4
2 No 1,143 74.0
3 Not sure 307 19.6
Missing 21
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
Do you have any long-term emotional problems or learnin
a4 Q51 dniliiesr P °
1 Yes 181 11.5
2 No 1,099 70.8
3 Not sure 282 17.6
Missing 9
A person's appearance, style, dress, or the way they walk or talk may
75-75 Q52 affect how people describe them. How do you think other people at
school would describe you?
1 Very feminine 151 10.3
2 Mostly feminine 289 19.9
3 Somewhat feminine 175 12.1
4 Equally feminine and masculine 294 20.8
5 Somewhat masculine 158 11.2
6 Mostly masculine 181 131
7 Very masculine 175 125
Missing 148
76-76 Q53 During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical
fight on school property?
1 0 times 1,291 834
2 1ltime 146 9.3
3 2 or 3times 90 5.6
4 4 or 5times 11 0.6
5 6 or 7 times 4 0.2
6 8 or 9times 1 0.1
7 10 or 11 times 2 0.1
8 12 or more times 12 0.7
Missing 14
77.77 Q54 gjt;/e you ever been forced to do sexual things that you did not want to
1 Yes 99 6.2
2 No 1,464 93.8
Missing 8
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless almost
78-78 Q55 every day for two weeks or morein arow that you stopped doing some
usual activities?
1 Yes 410 25.8
2 No 1,150 74.2
Missing 11
79-79 Q56 Does anyone who lives with you smoke cigarettes?
1 Yes 434 27.7
2 No 1,123 72.3
Missing 14
How old were you when you first smoked a cigar, cigarillo or little
80-80 Q57 cigar or used a hookah or an electronic vapor product, even if only for
one or two puffs?
1 | have never smoked a cigar, cigarillo or little cigar 1,388 89.5
or used a hookah or an electronic vapor product
2 8 years old or younger 17 11
3 9yearsold 11 0.7
4 10 yearsold 13 0.8
5 11 yearsold 13 0.8
6 12 yearsold 45 29
7 13 yearsold or older 67 4.4
Missing 17
During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or
glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage such as soda (Coke, Pepsi, or
81-81 Q58 Sprite), sports drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy
drinks (for example, Red Bull or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or
coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight?
1 I did not drink these sugar-sweetened beverages 297 19.1
during the past 7 days
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 756 49.2
3 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 196 12.7
4 1 time per day 102 6.5
5 2 times per day 89 5.6
6 3 times per day 49 31
7 4 or more times per day 60 3.8

Missing 22
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
82-82 Q59 During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a bottle or glass
of plain water?
1 | did not drink water during the past 7 days 59 3.7
2 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 183 115
3 4 t0 6 times during the past 7 days 195 124
4 1 time per day 106 7.0
5 2 times per day 218 14.2
6 3 times per day 260 16.8
7 4 or more times per day 532 344
Missing 18
83-83 Q60 What type of water do you drink most often?
1 | do not drink water 37 23
2 Bottled water 833 53.4
3 Carbonated water (seltzer, sparkling water, or club 100 6.5
water) in either abottle or can
4 Tap water or water directly from the faucet or 403 27.0
bubbler
5 Some other type of water 166 10.7
Missing 32
84.84 Q61 During the past 30 days, how often did you go hungry because there
was not enough food in your home?
1 Never 1,017 67.1
2 Rarely 302 19.3
3 Sometimes 162 10.3
4 Most of thetime 37 24
5 Always 16 1.0
Missing 37
85-85 Q62 When was the last time you saw a dentist for a check-up, exam, teeth
cleaning, or other dental work?
1 During the past 12 months 1,173 76.9
2 Between 12 and 24 months ago 102 6.5
3 More than 24 months ago 26 16
4 Never 14 0.8
5 Not sure 222 141

Missing 34
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L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
86-86 Q63 During the past 12 months, how many times have your teeth or mouth
been painful or sore?
1 0 times 747 48.6
2 1ltime 361 235
3 2 or 3times 291 19.0
4 4 or 5times 57 3.7
5 6 or more times 78 5.2
Missing 37
87-87 Q64 During the past 12 months, how often were you self-conscious or
embarrassed because of your teeth or mouth?
1 Never 854 55.3
2 Rarely 384 251
3 Sometimes 196 12.7
4 Most of thetime 56 3.6
5 Always 53 3.3
Missing 28
88-88 Q65 Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school ?
1 Yes 570 38.3
2 No 650 41.6
3 Not sure 312 20.0
Missing 39
89-89 Q66 Do you agree or disagree that you feel like you belong at your school ?
1 Strongly agree 362 238
2 Agree 602 39.1
3 Not sure 371 240
4 Disagree 109 7.0
5 Strongly disagree 93 6.0
Missing 34
90-90 Q67 Besi Qes your parents, how many adults would you fedl co.mfortabl e
seeking help from if you had an important question affecting your life?
1 0 adults 307 195
2 1 adult 248 15.9
3 2 adults 302 19.9
4 3 adults 202 13.2
5 4 adults 110 7.3
6 5 or more adults 364 24.2
Missing 38

12
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
187-187 ON8 Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when
ridingin acar)
1 Yes 86 53
2 No 1,471 94.7
Missing 14
188-188 QNo Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been
drinking alcohol (in acar)
1 Yes 272 174
2 No 1,284 82.6
Missing 15
189-189 ON10 Eercentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such asagun,
nife, or club)
1 Yes 292 18.9
2 No 1,271 811
Missing 8
191-191 QN12 Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property
1 Yes 497 31.9
2 No 1,066 68.1
Missing 8
Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting
192-192 QN13 being bullied through texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other socia
media)
1 Yes 316 204
2 No 1,243 79.6
Missing 12
193-193 ON14 Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing
themselves
1 Yes 268 16.9
2 No 1,285 83.1
Missing 18
194-194 ON15 Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would
kill themselves
1 Yes 179 11.3
2 No 1,373 88.7
Missing 19

13
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
195-195 QN16 Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves
1 Yes 99 6.1
2 No 1,456 93.9
Missing 16
196-196 ON17 Percentage of students who ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or
two puffs)
1 Yes 81 53
2 No 1,427 94.7
Missing 63
197-197 ON18 tF)’gfrcentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time
ore age 11 years (even one or two puffs)
1 Yes 40 26
2 No 1,449 97.4
Missing 82
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1
198-198 QN19 day durﬁ?g the 30 days before the su);vey) ’ (
1 Yes 26 16
2 No 1,522 98.4
Missing 23
200-200 QN21 Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product
1 Yes 252 164
2 No 1,268 83.6
Missing 51
201-201 ON22 Percentage of student; who currently used an electronic vapor product
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 98 6.5
2 No 1,391 935
Missing 82
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor
products by buying them in a store (such as a convenience store,
202-202 ON23 supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30
days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic
vapor products)
1 Yes 9 9.3
2 No 89 90.7
Missing 1,473
Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing
tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as
203-203 QN24 Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not counting any
electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before
the survey)
1 Yes 25 15
2 No 1,525 98.5
Missing 21
204-204 ON25 Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos,
or little cigars, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 19 12
2 No 1,543 98.8
Missing 9
205-205 QN26 Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips)
1 Yes 224 155
2 No 1,211 845
Missing 136
206-206 ON27 Percentage of students who .drank alcohol for the first time before age
11 years (other than afew sips)
1 Yes 89 6.0
2 No 1,354 94.0
Missing 128
207-207 QN28 Percentage of students who ever used marijuana
1 Yes 113 74
2 No 1,390 92.6
Missing 68

15
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208-208 ON29 Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age
11 years
1 Yes 22 14
2 No 1,485 98.6
Missing 64
Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine
209-209 QN30 without a doctor's prescription or differently than how a doctor told
them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, Vicodin, Oxycontin,
hydrocodone, and Percocet)
1 Yes 90 5.8
2 No 1,455 94.2
Missing 26
213-213 QN34 Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse
1 Yes 103 6.7
2 No 1,436 93.3
Missing 32
Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes
220-220 ON41 per day on 5 or more days (in any kind of physical activity that
increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the time
during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 678 44.6
2 No 863 55.4
Missing 30
Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a
computer 3 or more hours per day (counting time spent on things such
222-222 QN43 as playing games, watching videos, texting, or using social mediaon
their smartphone, computer, Xbox, PlayStation, iPad, or other tablet,
for something that was not school work, on an average school day)
1 Yes 674 43.6
2 No 876 56.4
Missing 21
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293.993 ON44 Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on
1 or more days (in an average week when they were in school)
1 Yes 1,320 87.9
2 No 189 121
Missing 62
Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or
225-225 QN46 being physically active (one or more times during the 12 months before
the survey)
1 Yes 256 164
2 No 1,292 83.6
Missing 23
227.927 ON48 Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average
school night)
1 Yes 787 51.9
2 No 731 48.1
Missing 53
. Percentage of students who described their grades in school as mostly
228-228 QN49 A'sor B's (during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 1,075 73.2
2 No 393 26.8
Missing 103
g Percentage of students who have physical disabilities or long-term
229-229 QNS0 health problems (meaning 6 months or more)
1 Yes 100 6.4
2 No 1,450 93.6
Missing 21
230-230 ON51 Percentage of .st.u.dents whp have long-term emotional problems or
learning disabilities (meaning 6 months or more)
1 Yes 181 11.5
2 No 1,381 88.5
Missing 9
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231-231 ON52 Percentage of studentsl who think othgr people at school would describe
them as equally feminine and masculine
1 Yes 294 20.8
2 No 1,129 79.2
Missing 148
230932 ON53 Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on school property
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 266 16.6
2 No 1,291 83.4
Missing 14
Percentage of students who were ever forced to do sexual things that
233-233 QN54 they did not want to do (counting such things as kissing, touching, or
being physically forced to have sexual intercourse)
1 Yes 99 6.2
2 No 1,464 93.8
Missing 8
Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for
234-234 QN55 >=2 weeksin arow so that they stopped doing some usual activities,
ever during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 410 25.8
2 No 1,150 74.2
Missing 11
235.235 ON56 Percentage of students who reported someone who lives with them
smokes cigarettes
1 Yes 434 27.7
2 No 1,123 72.3
Missing 14
Percentage of students who first smoked acigar, cigarillo or little cigar
236-236 QN57 or used a hookah or an electronic vapor product before age 11 years
(even if only for one or two puffs)
1 Yes 41 25
2 No 1,513 97.5
Missing 17

18
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Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of a
sugar-sweetened beverage (such as soda (Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite), sports
237937 ON58 drinks (for example, Gatorade or PowerAde), energy drinks (for
example, Red Bull or Jolt), lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks,
flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight, not counting 100% fruit
juice, one or more times per day during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 300 19.0
2 No 1,249 81.0
Missing 22
Percentage of students who did not drink a bottle or glass of plain water
238-238 QN59 (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling water, during the 7
days before the survey)
1 Yes 59 37
2 No 1,494 96.3
Missing 18
239-239 ON6O Percentage of students who most often drink tap water or water directly
from the faucet or bubbler (among students who drink water)
1 Yes 403 27.7
2 No 1,099 72.3
Missing 69
Percentage of students who most of the time or always went hungry
240-240 QN61 because there was not enough food in their home (during the 30 days
before the survey)
1 Yes 53 34
2 No 1,481 96.6
Missing 37
241-241 ON62 Percentage of students who saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth
cleaning, or other dental work, during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 1,173 76.9
2 No 364 231
Missing 34
Percentage of students who reported their teeth or mouth have been
242-242 QN63 painful or sore (one or more times during the 12 months before the
survey)
1 Yes 787 514
2 No 747 48.6
Missing 37

19
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Percentage of students who sometimes, most of the time, or always
243-243 QN64 were self-conscious or embarrassed because of their teeth or mouth
(during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 305 19.7
2 No 1,238 80.3
Missing 28
244-204 QNG5 Percentage of students who have been taught about AIDS or HIV
infection in school
1 Yes 570 38.3
2 No 962 61.7
Missing 39
3 Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that they feel like
245-245 QNG6 they belong at their school
1 Yes 964 63.0
2 No 573 37.0
Missing 34
Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from
246-246 QN67 one or more adults besides their parentsiif they had an important
question affecting their life
1 Yes 1,226 80.5
2 No 307 195
Missing 38
. Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on
350-350 QNFRCIG 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 4 0.2
2 No 1,544 99.8
Missing 23
) Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30
351-351 QNDAYCIG days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 3 0.2
2 No 1,545 99.8
Missing 23
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Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products
352-352 QNFREVP frequently (on 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 12 0.8
2 No 1477 99.2
Missing 82
. Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products
353-353 QNDAYEVP daily (on all 30 days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 8 0.5
2 No 1,481 99.5
Missing 82
) Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at
354-34 QNTB2 least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 36 23
2 No 1511 97.7
Missing 24
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or
355-355 QNTB3 used smokeless tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the
survey)
1 Yes 47 29
2 No 1,488 97.1
Missing 36
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or
356-356 QNTB4 used smokeless tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day
during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 121 8.0
2 No 1,361 92.0
Missing 89
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used
357-357 QNTB5 electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before
the survey)
1 Yes 107 7.1
2 No 1,376 92.9
Missing 88
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Percentage of students who did not participatein at least 60 minutes of
) physical activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that
374-374 QNPAODAY increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the time
during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 185 116
2 No 1,356 88.4
Missing 30
Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes
3 per day on al 7 days (in any kind of physical activity that increased
375-375 QNPA7DAY their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the time during the
7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 372 244
2 No 1,169 75.6
Missing 30
. Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on
376-376 QNDLYPE all 5 days (in an average week when they were in school)
1 Yes 178 111
2 No 1,331 88.9
Missing 62
. Percentage of students who never saw adentist (for a check-up, exam,
377311 QNNODNT teeth cleaning, or other dental work)
1 Yes 14 0.8
2 No 1,523 99.2
Missing 34
Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or
380-380 QNWATER1 more times per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling
water, during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 1,116 72.3
2 No 437 27.7
Missing 18
Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water two or
381-381 QNWATER2 more times per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling
water, during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 1,010 65.3
2 No 543 347
Missing 18
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage

Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water three

382-382 QNWATER3 or more times per day (counting tap, bottled, and unflavored sparkling
water, during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 792 51.2
2 No 761 48.8

Missing 18

383-392 WEIGHT

393-395 STRATUM

396-401 PSU

412-413 RACEETH
1 Am Indian/Alaska Native 15 0.9
2 Asian 41 24
3 Black or African American 145 85
4 Native Hawaiian/Other PI 10 0.6
5 White 808 57.1
6 Hispanic/Latino 138 8.8
7 Multiple - Hispanic 276 17.3
8 Multiple - Non-Hispanic 73 4.4

Missing 65
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